 AIC1729
400mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator
with Voltage Detector Function
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-1729G-01  20100421
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500      FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 FEATURES
 Including MOSFET for VOUT1, LDO for VOUT2,

((NNoottee11))
((NNoottee11))
 ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING TYPE
TB: TUBE
TR: TAPE & REEL (not available for DIP-8
package)
PACKAGE TYPE
N: DIP-8
S: SOP-8
P: Lead Free Commercial
G:Green Package
LDO OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 18: 1.8V
 :
 :
 40: 4.0V
VOLTAGE DETECTOR VOLTAGE
 30: 3.0V
 :
 :
 46: 4.6V
* LDO Output Voltage and Voltage Detector
voltage with every 0.1V a step.
AIC1729-XX XXXXXX PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
GND
1
3
4
2
VOUT2
VOUT1
 SD1
CD
SD2
DOUT
8
6
5
7
 VCC
Example: AIC1729-3018PN
 3.0V Voltage Detector Voltage,
1.8V LDO Output Voltage, in
DIP-8 Lead Free Package
Type
AIC1729-3018GN
 3.0V Voltage Detector Voltage,
1.8V LDO Output Voltage, in
DIP-8 Green Package Type
 AIC1729
  3
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Supply Voltage -0.3~8V
Control Input (VCTL)   -0.3V ~7V
Operating Temperature Range -40°C~85°C
Junction Temperature  125°C
Storage Temperature Range  -65°C ~ 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec)   260°C
Thermal Resistance, RθJC (Junction to Case) DIP-8 60°C /W
 SOP-8 40°C /W
Thermal Resistance, RθJA (Junction to Ambient) DIP-8 100°C/W
(Assume no Ambient Airflow, no heatsink) SOP-8 160°C/W
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C, VIN=5.0V, IOUT1=IOUT2 =400mA,
SD1=SD2=Low, unless otherwise specified.) (Note2)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Ground Current
IOUT1=0.1mA~700mA
IOUT2=0.1mA~400mA
VIN= 4.0V~8.0V
 120 200 μA